

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No. PWD/DPD/CB-Tender/2023- 3514-15
To

Dated:- 25-09-2023

✓
The Executive Engineer (IT Cell)
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar,
Shimla-2

Subject: - Publishing of tender Notice.
Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith tender notice of work as given in the Notice inviting Tender along with Draft Bill of Quantities for uploading on department website as per Notification No. Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Govt. of HP letter No. PBW (B) A(3) 1/2020 dated Shimla-2, the 16th July 2021 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest. DA/ As above.


Executive Engineer,
Daulatpur Chowk Division,
HPPWD Daulatpur chowk.

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer, 15th Circle, HPPWD
Una for information please.


Executive Engineer,
Daulatpur Chowk Division,
HPPWD Daulatpur chowk.

CERTIFICATE

Certified that tenders for the works called vide this office letter No. PWD/DPD/CB-Tender/2023-3507-13 dated 25-9-2023 are required to be carried out immediately being emergent nature of work in the public interest.


Executive Engineer,
Daulatpur chowk Division,
HPPWD Daulatpur Chowk.

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
NOTICE INVITING TENDER.

Sealed Percentage rates tenders on form 6 & 7 are hereby invited by the **Executive Engineer Daulatpur Chowk Division, HPPWD, Daulatpur Chowk** on behalf of Governor of HP for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors/firms of appropriate class enlisted in HPPWD as per latest instructions so as to reach in this office and opened as per time schedule given below. The offer of the tender will be kept open for 75 days from the date of opening of the tenders.

1. Date and time of receipt of applications for the tender form : 06.10.2023 up to 05.00 PM
2. Date and time of issue/sale of tender forms against cash payment: 07.10.2023 from 02.00 PM to 5.00 PM
3. Date and time of receipt of tenders : 09.10.2023 up to 10.30 AM
4. Date and time of opening of tenders : 09.10.2023 at 11.30 AM

The tender forms will be issued against cash payment (non-refundable). The earnest money in the shape of NSC/Time Deposit/FDR of nationalized bank duly pledged in the name of undersigned must be accompanied with each tender. The conditional tender and tender not accompanying the earnest money in the proper mode of deposit will summarily be rejected.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest money	Time Limit	Cost of Form
1	Restoration of Rain Damages on Link Road Marwari to Joh via Sandhani in G.P Mandwara 0/0 to 3/800, (SH: - Temporary Diversion in Km 0/0 to 0/500 in sawan river (Beas basin) by Providing and laying GSB, WMM and Metalling Tarring between Km 0/000 To 0/150)	498563.00	10000.00	Two Month	350-
2	Restoration of Rain Damages on Link Road Marwari to Joh via Sandhani in G.P Mandwara 0/0 to 3/800, (SH: - Temporary Diversion in Km 0/0 to 0/500 in sawan river (Beas basin) by Providing and laying GSB, WMM and Metalling Tarring between Km 0/150 To 0/200 & 0/250 to 0/340)	498325.00	10000.00	Two Month	350-
3	Restoration of Rain Damages on Link Road Marwari to Joh via Sandhani in G.P Mandwara 0/0 to 3/800, (SH: - Temporary Diversion in Km 0/0 to 0/500 in sawan river (Beas basin) by Providing and laying GSB, WMM and Metalling Tarring between Km 0/340 To 0/470)	489288.00	9800.00	Two Month	350-
4	Restoration of Rain Damages on Link Road Marwari to Joh via Sandhani in G.P Mandwara 0/0 to 3/800, (SH: - Temporary Diversion in Km 0/0 to 0/500 in sawan river (Beas basin) by providing Causeway at RD 0/200 to 0/210)	498908.00	10000.00	Two Month	350-
5	Restoration of Rain Damages on Link Road Marwari to Joh via Sandhani in G.P Mandwara 0/0 to 3/800, (SH: - Temporary Diversion in Km 0/0 to 0/500 in sawan river (Beas basin) by providing Causeway at RD 0/210 to 0/222)	498624.00	10000.00	Two Month	350-
6	Restoration of Rain Damages on Link Road Marwari to Joh via Sandhani in G.P Mandwara 0/0 to 3/800, (SH: - Temporary Diversion in Km 0/0 to 0/500 in sawan river (Beas basin) by providing Causeway at RD 0/222 to 0/234)	498149.00	10000.00	Two Month	350-
7	Restoration of Rain Damages on Link Road Marwari to Joh via Sandhani in G.P Mandwara 0/0 to 3/800, (SH: - Temporary Diversion in Km 0/0 to 0/500 in sawan river (Beas basin) by providing Causeway at RD 0/234 to 0/245)	495020.00	9900.00	Two Month	350-

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: -

1. The contractor should produce a copy of enlistment/renewal letter at the time of application.
2. The contractor/firm shall have his registration and GST No. and copy of the same be attached with the application.
3. The earnest money shall be deposited duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Daulatpur chowk division, HPPWD Daulatpur chowk and cost of the tender form should be submitted with the application for the purchase of tender forms. The application received without earnest money and cost of tender form shall be similarly rejected.
4. The contractor/firms are required to insert the rate in words as well as in figures failing which Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/rejects any or all tenders.
5. If any of the date mentioned above happens to be Local/Gazetted Holidays the same shall be process on next date.
6. Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
7. The tender form shall not be issued to those contractors/firms whose previous performance is not found satisfactory and who have not executed the previous awarded works within the stipulated period of completion.


Executive Engineer,
Daulatpur Chowk Division
HP.PWD Daulatpur Chowk.

No. PWD/DPD/CB-Tender/2023-

3507-13

Dated: - 25-09-2023

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD Nirman Bhawan Shimla.
2. The Chief Engineer (HZ) HPPWD Hamirpur.
3. The Superintending Engineer, 15th Circle, HPPWD Una.
4. All the Assistant Engineers working under this division.
5. Drawing Branch in this office.
6. Notice Board.


Executive Engineer,
Daulatpur Chowk Division
HP.PWD Daulatpur Chowk.

DRAFT BILL OF QUANTITY

Job-1

Estimate Cost :- Rs.498563/-

Earnest Money :-Rs. 10000/-

Time Limit :- Two Month.

Name of Work :- Restoration of Rain Damages on Link Road Marwari to Joh via Sandhani in G.P Mandwara 0/0 to 3/800, (SH:- Temporary Diversion in Km 0/0 to 0/500 in sawan river (Beas basin) by Providing and laying GSB, WMM and Metalling Tarring between Km 0/000 To 0/150)

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Construction of granular sub-base 125mm (one hundred twenty five millimeter) consolidated thick by providing well graded materials, (Grading-I) spreading in uniform layers with tractor mount grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel 80-100kN (eighty to hundred) static roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per MORTH technical specification section 400 and as per direction and the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials up to all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	93.75 Cubic metre.	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	103125.00
2	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate size range 53 mm to 0.075 mm (Fifty three millimetre to zero point zero seven five millimetre) to wet mix macadam (WMM) specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in for all leads and lifts, laying in uniform layers with mechanical/manual mean in sub-base / base course on well prepared surface and compacting with vibratory roller of 8 (eight) to 10 (ten) tonne capacity to achieve the desired density, complete as per MORTH technical specification section 400 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials/machinery required to execute the work in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	112.50 Cubic metre.	1415.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Fifteen Only	Per cubic metre	159188.00
3	Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-I) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface with hydraulic brooms and spraying primer with bitumen emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.85 kg (zero point eight five kilogram) per square metre of road surface as per MORTH technical specifications section 500 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	750.00 Square metre	45.00	Rupees Forty Five Only	Per square metre	33750.00
4	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion RS-I, including cleaning the road surface with hydraulic brooms and spraying with emulsion pressure distributor at the rate 0.275 kg (zero point two seven five kilogramme) per square meter on the prepared granular surface treated with primer complete as per MORTH technical specifications section 500, and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	750.00 Square metre	25.00	Rupees Twenty Five Only	Per square metre	18750.00

1/2

8-2

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
5	Providing, laying and rolling of open graded premix carpet of 20mm (twenty millimeter) compacted thickness, composed of type-A 13.2mm to 5.6mm (thirteen point two millimeter to five point six millimeter) aggregates at the rate of 0.27 cum (zero point two seven cubic meter) premixed with bitumen binder Viscosity grade 30 (thirty) bitumen, at the rate of 14.6 kgs (fourteen point six kilogram) per 10 (ten) square meter of road surface, to the required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base including mixing and heating binder and aggregate in hot mix plant of 30/40 (thirty/forty) tonne per hour capacity transporting mixed materials with tipper and laying with paver finisher hydrostatic with sensor attachment and rolling with three wheeled 80-100 (eighty to hundred) kN static roller finished to required level and grades to be followed by seal coat of type-B complete as per MORTH technical specifications section 500 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge excluding the cost of tack coat and seal coat but including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	750.00 Square meter	175.00	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Five Only	Per square metre	131250.00
6	Providing and laying seal coat for sealing the voids in a bituminous surface laid to the specified levels, grade and cross falls using Type-B as per MORTH technical specifications section 500 using bitumen Viscosity grade 30 (thirty) at the rate of 6.80kg (six point eight zero kilogramme) premixed with 0.06 (zero point zero six) cubic meter of fine aggregate per 10 Sqm. (Ten square meter) of road surface heated in mini hot mix plant and laying manually of mixed material and rolling with power road roller 80-100 (eighty to hundred) kN static roller, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	750.00 Square meter	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only	Per square metre	52500.00
	TOTAL					498563.00
			Quoted Rate in Figure			
			Quoted Rate in Words			
			% above/below			

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division,
Daulatpur Chowk.

2/2

DRAFT BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs.498325/-
Earnest Money :-Rs. 10000/-
Time Limit :- Two Month.

Name of Work :- Restoration of Rain Damages on Link Road Marwari to Joh via Sandhani in G.P Mandwara 0/0 to 3/800, (SH):- Temporary Diversion in Km 0/0 to 0/500 in sawan river (Beas basin) by Providing and laying GSB, WMM and Metalling Tarring between Km 0/150 To 0/200 & 0/250 to 0/340)

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Construction of embankment for roadway with approved material obtained from borrow pits and laid in layers of suitable thickness not exceeding 200mm (two hundred millimetres) spreading to required slope and compacted with three wheel 80-100 kN static/ vibratory road roller to meet the requirements of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per MORTH technical specifications section 300 as per drawings or directions of the Engineer-in-charge including preparation of foundation for embankment in all kinds and classification of soils including saturated soil and dewatering/ bailing out of water wherever required including hauling of	150.00 Cubic metre.	220 00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Only	Per cubic metre	33000.00
2	Construction of granular sub-base 125mm (one hundred twenty five millimeter) consolidated thick by providing well graded materials, (Grading-I) spreading in uniform layers with tractor mount grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel 80-100kN (eighty to hundred) static roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per MORTH technical specification section 400 and as per direction and the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials up to all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	87.50 Cubic metre.	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	96250.00
3	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate size range 53 mm to 0.075 mm (Fifty three millimetre to zero point zero seven five millimetre) to wet mix macadam (WMM) specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in for all leads and lifts, laying in uniform layers with mechanical/manual mean in sub-base / base course on well prepared surface and compacting with vibratory roller of 8 (eight) to 10 (ten) tonne capacity to achieve the desired density, complete as per MORTH technical specification section 400 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials/machinery required to execute the work in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	105.00 Cubic metre.	1415.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Fifteen Only	Per cubic metre	148575.00
4	Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-I) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface with hydraulic brooms and spraying primer with bitumen emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.85 kg (zero point eight five kilogram) per square metre of road surface as per MORTH technical specifications section 500 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	700.00 Square metre	45 00	Rupees Forty Five Only	Per square metre	31500 00
5	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion RS-1, including cleaning the road surface with hydraulic brooms and spraying with emulsion pressure distributor at the rate 0.275 kg (zero point two seven five kilogramme) per square meter on the prepared granular surface treated with primer complete as per MORTH technical specifications section 500, and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	700.00 Square metre	25 00	Rupees Twenty Five Only	Per square metre	17500 00

4-2

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
6	Providing, laying and rolling of open graded premix carpet of 20mm (twenty millimeter) compacted thickness, composed of type-A 13.2mm to 5.6mm (thirteen point two millimeter to five point six millimeter) aggregates at the rate of 0.27 cum (zero point two seven cubic meter) premixed with bitumen binder Viscosity grade 30 (thirty) bitumen, at the rate of 14.6 kgs (fourteen point six kilogram) per 10 (ten) square meter of road surface, to the required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base including mixing and heating binder and aggregate in hot mix plant of 30/40 (thirty/fourty) tonne per hour capacity transporting mixed materials with tipper and laying with paver finisher hydrostatic with sensor attachment and rolling with three wheeled 80-100 (eighty to hundred) kN static roller finished to required level and grades to be followed by seal coat of type-B complete as per MORTH technical specifications section 500 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge excluding the cost of tack coat and seal coat but including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	700.00 Square meter	175.00	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Five Only	Per square metre	122500.00
7	Providing and laying seal coat for sealing the voids in a bituminous surface laid to the specified levels, grade and cross falls using Type-B as per MORTH technical specifications section 500 using bitumen Viscosity grade 30 (thirty) at the rate of 6.80kg (six point eight zero kilogramme) premixed with 0.06 (zero point zero six) cubic meter of fine aggregate per 10 Sqm. (Ten square meter) of road surface heated in mini hot mix plant and laying manually of mixed material and rolling with power road roller 80-100 (eighty to hundred) kN static roller, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	700.00 Square meter	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only	Per square metre	49000.00
	TOTAL					498325.00
			% above/below			
			Quoted Rate in Figure			
			Quoted Rate in Words			


 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD Division,
 Daulatpur Chowk.

2/2

DRAFT BILL OF QUANTITY

JB-3

Estimate Cost :- Rs.489288/-
Earnest Money :-Rs. 9800/-
Time Limit :- Two Month.

Name of Work :- Restoration of Rain Damages on Link Road Marwari to Joh via Sandhani in G.P Mandwara 0/0 to 3/800, (SH:- Temporary Diversion in Km 0/0 to 0/500 in sawan river (Beas basin) by Providing and laying GSB, WMM and Metalling Tarring between Km 0/340 To 0/470)

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Construction of embankment for roadway with approved material obtained from borrow pits and laid in layers of suitable thickness not exceeding 200mm (two hundred millimetres) spreading to required slope and compacted with three wheel 80-100 kN static/ vibratory road roller to meet the requirements of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per MORTH technical specifications section 300 as per drawings or directions of the Engineer-in-charge including preparation of foundation for embankment in all kinds and classification of soils including saturated soil and dewatering/ bailing out of water wherever required including hauling of	260.00 Cubic metre.	220.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Only	Per cubic metre	57200.00
2	Construction of granular sub-base 125mm (one hundred twenty five millimeter) consolidated thick by providing well graded materials, (Grading-I) spreading in uniform layers with tractor mount grader on prepared surface; mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel 80-100kN (eighty to hundred) static roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per MORTH technical specification section 400 and as per direction and the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials up to all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	81.25 Cubic metre.	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	89375.00
3	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate size range 53 mm to 0.075 mm (Fifty three millimetre to zero point seven five millimetre) to wet mix macadam (WMM) specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in for all leads and lifts, laying in uniform layers with mechanical/manual mean in sub-base / base course on well prepared surface and compacting with vibratory roller of 8 (eight) to 10 (ten) tonne capacity to achieve the desired density, complete as per MORTH technical specification section 400 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials/machinery required to execute the work in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	97.50 Cubic metre.	1415.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Fifteen Only	Per cubic metre	137963.00
4	Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-I) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface with hydraulic brooms and spraying primer with bitumen emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.85 kg (zero point eight five kilogram) per square metre of road surface as per MORTH technical specifications section 500 and as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	650.00 Square metre	45.00	Rupees Forty Five Only	Per square metre	29250.00
5	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion RS-I, including cleaning the road surface with hydraulic brooms and spraying with emulsion pressure distributor at the rate 0.275 kg (zero point two seven five kilogramme) per square meter on the prepared granular surface treated with primer complete as per MORTH technical specifications section 500, and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	650.00 Square metre	25.00	Rupees Twenty Five Only	Per square metre	16250.00

Q-2

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
6	Providing, laying and rolling of open graded premix carpet of 20mm (twenty millimeter) compacted thickness, composed of type-A 13.2mm to 5.6mm (thirteen point two millimeter to five point six millimeter) aggregates at the rate of 0.27 cum (zero point two seven cubic meter) premixed with bitumen binder Viscosity grade 30 (thirty) bitumen, at the rate of 14.6 kgs (fourteen point six kilogram) per 10 (ten) square meter of road surface, to the required line, grade and level to serve as wearing coarse on a previously prepared base including mixing and heating binder and aggregate in hot mix plant of 30/40 (thirty/forty) tonne per hour capacity transporting mixed materials with tipper and laying with paver finisher hydrostatic with sensor attachment and rolling with three wheeled 80-100 (eighty to hundred) kN static roller finished to required level and grades to be followed by seal coat of type-B complete as per MORTH technical specifications section 500 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge excluding the cost of tack coat and seal coat but including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	650.00 Square meter	175.00	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Five Only	Per square metre	113750.00
7	Providing and laying seal coat for sealing the voids in a bituminous surface laid to the specified levels, grade and cross falls using Type-B as per MORTH technical specifications section 500 using bitumen Viscosity grade 30 (thirty) at the rate of 6.80kg (six point eight zero kilogramme) premixed with 0.06 (zero point zero six) cubic meter of fine aggregate per 10 Sqm. (Ten square meter) of road surface heated in mini hot mix plant and laying manually of mixed material and rolling with power road roller 80-100 (eighty to hundred) kN static roller, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	650.00 Square meter	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only	Per square metre	45500.00
	TOTAL					489288.00
			Quoted Rate in Figure			
			Quoted Rate in Words			
			% above/below			


 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD Division,
 Daulatpur Chowk

2/2

Job-4

DRAFT BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost: Rs. 498908/-
Earnest Money: Rs. 10000/-
Time Limit : Two Month.

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Link Road Marwari to Joh via Sandhani in G.P Mandwara 0/0 to 3/800, (SH:- Temporary Diversion in Km 0/0 to 0/500 in sawan river (Beas basin) by providing Causeway at RD 0/200 to 0/210)

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and Items of work	Quantity	Rates in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Excavation in earth work in foundation and trenches, drain etcetera in all kind and classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work and hard blasting work and saturated soil any other mixed verity of soil in dry or saturated condition upto any depth and lift upto any height including chiseling/wedding out rocks where blasting prohibited dewatering pumping or bailing out water where required and/ removal of slush seprately as directed which may arise during the execution including stacking the serviceable and unserviceable material and then returning stacked soil in any thickness of layers when required into plinth side of foundation etcetera consolidating each deposited layers by ramming and watering then disposing of all surplus unserviceable excavated earth as specified dumping place as per CPWD specifications 2019 complete and direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials/machinery required to execute the work in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	91.21 Cubic metre.	180.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only	Per cubic metre	16418.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete, M-10 Grade (M-Ten) Nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement isto three sand isto six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (Twenty millimeter) nominal size) in or under water in open foundations and the like for all types of structures, including pumping or bailing out water/dewatering (surface and sub-soil water) and removal of the slush which may arise at the time of laying under water, for all heights/depths and any quantum of water, including cost of form work and curing complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 800, 900 & 1200 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Goods Service tax, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.56 Cubic metre.	3500.00	Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	15960.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete Grade M-15 (M-Fifteen) Nominal mix 1:2½:5 (one cement isto two and half sand isto five graded crushed stone aggregate (40mm) forty millimeter nominal size) in open foundation or under water, including pumping or bailing out water/ dewatering (surface and sub-soil water) and removal of the slush which may arise at the time of laying under water, for all heights/depths and any quantum of water, in open foundation etcetera including cost of form work and curing complete as per MORD technical specification section 800, 900 & 1200 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax, or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.00 Cubic metre	3710.00	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Ten Only	Per Cubic metre	33,390.00
4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated reinforced cement concrete Grade-M 20 (M-Twenty) with 20mm (Twenty millimeter) nominal size graded crushed stone aggregate in substructure, in or under water, including pumping or bailing out water/ dewatering (surface and sub-soil water) and removal of the slush which may arise at the time of laying under water, for all heights/depths and any quantum of water, in toe walls etcetera including cost of form work and curing complete as per MORD technical specification section 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	76.50 Cubic metre	4010.00	Rupees Four Thousand Ten Only	Per Cubic metre	3,06,765.00

P-2

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and Items of work	Quantity	Rates in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
5	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated reinforced cement concrete Grade-M 25 (M-Twenty Five) with 20mm (Twenty millimeter) nominal size graded crushed stone aggregate in superstructure and the like up to all heights, including cost of form work and curing complete but excluding the cost of reinforcement for Reinforced work as per drawing and as per drawing and MORD technical specification clause 800, 1205.4 & 1205.5 complete and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.00 Cubic metre	4650.00	Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	41,850.00
6	Supplying fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in super structure complete as per drawing and as per CPWD specification 2019 including cutting, bending, binding and placing in position complete in all respect including cost of binding wire upto any heights as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	150.000 KG	83.50	Rupees Eighty Three And Paise Fifty Only	Per Kg	12525.00
7	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimeter) dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100mmx100mm (one hundred millimeter into one hundred millimeter) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 (ten) per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25kg (twenty five kilogramme) each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Goods Service tax, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	28.80 Cubic metre	2500.00	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	72,000.00
TOTAL						498908.00
Quoted Rate in Figure		% above/below				
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division,
Daulatpur Chowk.

2/2

DRAFT BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost: Rs. 498624/-
Earnest Money: Rs. 10000/-
Time Limit : Two Month.

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Link Road Marwari to Joh via Sandhani in G.P Mandwara 0/0 to 3/800, (SH:- Temporary Diversion in Km 0/0 to 0/500 in sawan river (Beas basin) by providing Causeway at RD 0/210 to 0/222)

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and Items of work	Quantity	Rates in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Excavation in earth work in foundation and trenches, drain etcetera in all kind and classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work and hard blasting work and saturated soil any other mixed verity of soil in dry or saturated condition upto any depth and lift upto any height including chiseling/wedging out rocks where blasting prohibited dewatering pumping or bailing out water where required and/ removal of slush separately as directed which may arise during the execution including stacking the serviceable and unserviceable material and then returning stacked soil in any thickness of layers when required into plinth side of foundation etcetera consolidating each deposited layers by ramming and watering then disposing of all surplus unserviceable excavated earth as specified dumping place as per CPWD specifications 2019 complete and direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials/machinery required to execute the work in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	66.76 Cubic metre.	180.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only	Per cubic metre	12017.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete, M-10 Grade (M-Ten) Nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement isto three sand isto six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (Twenty millimeter) nominal size) in or under water in open foundations and the like for all types of structures, including pumping or bailing out water/dewatering (surface and sub-soil water) and removal of the slush which may arise at the time of laying under water, for all heights/depts and any quantum of water, including cost of form work and curing complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 800, 900 & 1200 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Goods Service tax, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.62 Cubic metre.	3500.00	Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	16170.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete Grade M-15 (M-Fifteen) Nominal mix 1:2½:5 (one cement isto two and half sand isto five graded crushed stone aggregate (40mm) forty millimeter nominal size) in open foundation or under water, including pumping or bailing out water/ dewatering (surface and sub-soil water) and removal of the slush which may arise at the time of laying under water, for all heights/depts and any quantum of water, in open foundation etcetera including cost of form work and curing complete as per MORD technical specification section 800, 900 & 1200 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax, or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.50 Cubic metre	3710.00	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Ten Only	Per Cubic metre	27,825.00
4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated reinforced cement concrete Grade-M 20 (M-Twenty) with 20mm (Twenty millimeter) nominal size graded crushed stone aggregate in substructure, in or under water, including pumping or bailing out water/ dewatering (surface and sub-soil water) and removal of the slush which may arise at the time of laying under water, for all heights/depts and any quantum of water, in toe walls etcetera including cost of form work and curing complete as per MORD technical specification section 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	78.54 Cubic metre	4010.00	Rupees Four Thousand Ten Only	Per Cubic metre	3,14,945.00

P-2

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and Items of work	Quantity	Rates in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
5	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated reinforced cement concrete Grade-M 25 (M-Twenty Five) with 20mm (Twenty millimeter) nominal size graded crushed stone aggregate in superstructure and the like up to all heights, including cost of form work and curing complete but excluding the cost of reinforcement for Reinforced work as per drawing and as per direction and MORD technical specification clause 800, 1205.4 & 1205.5 complete and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.25 Cubic metre	4650.00	Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	38,363.00
6	Supplying fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in super structure complete as per drawing and as per CPWD specification 2019 including cutting, bending, binding and placing in position complete in all respect including cost of binding wire upto any heights as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	121.000 KG	83.50	Rupees Eighty Three And Paise Fifty Only	Per Kg	10104.00
7	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimeter) dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100mmx100mm (one hundred millimeter into one hundred millimeter) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 (ten) per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25kg (twenty five kilogramme) each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Goods Service tax, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	31.68 Cubic metre	2500.00	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	79,200.00
	TOTAL					498624.00
			Quoted Rate in Figure			
			Quoted Rate in Words			
			% above/below			

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division,
Daulatpur Chowk

DRAFT BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost: Rs. 498149/-
 Earnest Money: Rs. 10000/-
 Time Limit : Two Month.

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Link Road Marwari to Joh via Sandhani in G.P Mandwara 0/0 to 3/800, (SH:- Temporary Diversion in Km 0/0 to 0/500 in sawan river (Beas basin) by providing Causeway at RD 0/222 to 0/234)

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and Items of work	Quantity	Rates in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Excavation in earth work in foundation and trenches, drain etcetera in all kind and classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work and hard blasting work and saturated soil any other mixed verity of soil in dry or saturated condition upto any depth and lift upto any height including chiseling/wedging out rocks where blasting prohibited dewatering pumping or bailing out water where required and/ removal of slush separately as directed which may arise during the execution including stacking the serviceable and unserviceable material and then returning stacked soil in any thickness of layers, when required into plinth side of foundation etcetera consolidating each deposited layers by ramming and watering then disposing of all surplus unserviceable excavated earth as specified dumping place as per CPWD specifications 2019 complete and direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials/machinery required to execute the work in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	64.12 Cubic metre.	180.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only	Per cubic metre	11542.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete. M-10 Grade (M-Ten) Nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement isto three sand isto six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (Twenty millimeter) nominal size) in or under water in open foundations and the like for all types of structures, including pumping or bailing out water/dewatering (surface and sub-soil water) and removal of the slush which may arise at the time of laying under water, for all heights/depts and any quantum of water, including cost of form work and curing complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 800, 900 & 1200 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Goods Service tax, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.62 Cubic metre.	3500.00	Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	16170.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete Grade M-15 (M-Fifteen) Nominal mix 1:2½:5 (one cement isto two and half sand isto five graded crushed stone aggregate (40mm) forty millimeter nominal size) in open foundation or under water, including pumping or bailing out water/ dewatering (surface and sub-soil water) and removal of the slush which may arise at the time of laying under water, for all heights/depts and any quantum of water, in open foundation etcetera including cost of form work and curing complete as per MORD technical specification section 800, 900 & 1200 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax, or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.50 Cubic metre	3710.00	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Ten Only	Per Cubic metre	27,825.00
4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated reinforced cement concrete Grade-M 20 (M-Twenty) with 20mm (Twenty millimeter) nominal size graded crushed stone aggregate in substructure, in or under water, including pumping or bailing out water/ dewatering (surface and sub-soil water) and removal of the slush which may arise at the time of laying under water, for all heights/depts and any quantum of water, in toe walls etcetera including cost of form work and curing complete as per MORD technical specification section 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	78.54 Cubic metre	4010.00	Rupees Four Thousand Ten Only	Per Cubic metre	3,14,945.00

P-2

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and Items of work	Quantity	Rates in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
5	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated reinforced cement concrete Grade-M 25 (M-Twenty Five) with 20mm (Twenty millimeter) nominal size graded crushed stone aggregate in superstructure and the like up to all heights, including cost of form work and curing complete but excluding the cost of reinforcement for Reinforced work as per drawing and as per drawing and MORD technical specification clause 800, 1205.4 & 1205.5 complete and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.25 Cubic metre	4650.00	Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	38,363.00
6	Supplying fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in super structure complete as per drawing and as per CPWD specification 2019 including cutting, bending, binding and placing in position complete in all respect including cost of binding wire upto any heights as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	121,000 KG	83.50	Rupees Eighty Three And Paise Fifty Only	Per Kg	10104.00
7	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimeter) dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100mmx100mm (one hundred millimeter into one hundred millimeter) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 (ten) per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25kg (twenty five kilogramme) each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Goods Service tax, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	31.68 Cubic metre	2500.00	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	79,200.00
TOTAL						498149.00
Quoted Rate in Figure		% above/below				
Quoted Rate in Words						


 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD Division,
 Daulatpur Chowk.

2/12

DRAFT BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost: Rs. 495020/-
 Earnest Money: Rs. 9900/-
 Time Limit : Two Month.

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Link Road Marwari to Joh via Sandhani in G.P Mandwara 0/0 to 3/800, (SH:- Temporary Diversion in Km 0/0 to 0/500 in sawan river (Beas basin) by providing Causeway at RD 0/234 to 0/245)

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and Items of work	Quantity	Rates in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Excavation in earth work in foundation and trenches, drain etcetera in all kind and classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work and hard blasting work and saturated soil any other mixed verity of soil in dry or saturated condition upto any depth and lift upto any height including chiseling/wedging out rocks where blasting prohibited dewatering pumping or bailing out water where required and/ removal of slush separately as directed which may arise during the execution including stacking the serviceable and unserviceable material and then returning stacked soil in any thickness of layers when required into plinth side of foundation etcetera consolidating each deposited layers by ramming and watering then disposing of all surplus unserviceable excavated earth as specified dumping place as per CPWD specifications 2019 complete and direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials/machinery required to execute the work in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	69.61 Cubic metre.	180.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only	Per cubic metre	12530.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete, M-10 Grade (M-Ten) Nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement isto three sand isto six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (Twenty millimeter) nominal size) in or under water in open foundations and the like for all types of structures, including pumping or bailing out water/dewatering (surface and sub-soil water) and removal of the slush which may arise at the time of laying under water, for all heights/depths and any quantum of water, including cost of form work and curing complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 800, 900 & 1200 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Goods Service tax, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.56 Cubic metre.	3500.00	Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	15960.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete Grade M-15 (M-Fifteen) Nominal mix 1:2½:5 (one cement isto two and half sand isto five graded crushed stone aggregate (40mm) forty millimeter nominal size) in open foundation or under water, including pumping or bailing out water/ dewatering (surface and sub-soil water) and removal of the slush which may arise at the time of laying under water, for all heights/depths and any quantum of water, in open foundation etcetera including cost of form work and curing complete as per MORD technical specification section 800, 900 & 1200 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax, or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.00 Cubic metre	3710.00	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Ten Only	Per Cubic metre	33,390.00
4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated reinforced cement concrete Grade-M 20 (M-Twenty) with 20mm (Twenty millimeter) nominal size graded crushed stone aggregate in substructure, in or under water, including pumping or bailing out water/ dewatering (surface and sub-soil water) and removal of the slush which may arise at the time of laying under water, for all heights/depths and any quantum of water, in toe walls etcetera including cost of form work and curing complete as per MORD technical specification section 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	76.50 Cubic metre	4010.00	Rupees Four Thousand Ten Only	Per Cubic metre	3,06,765.00

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and Items of work	Quantity	Rates in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
5	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated reinforced cement concrete Grade-M 25 (M-Twenty Five) with 20mm (Twenty millimeter) nominal size graded crushed stone aggregate in superstructure and the like up to all heights, including cost of form work and curing complete but excluding the cost of reinforcement for Reinforced work as per drawing and as per drawing and MORD technical specification clause 800, 1205.4 & 1205.5 complete and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.00 Cubic metre	4650.00	Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	41,850.00
6	Supplying fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in super structure complete as per drawing and as per CPWD specification 2019 including cutting, bending, binding and placing in position complete in all respect including cost of binding wire upto any heights as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	150.000 KG	83.50	Rupees Eighty Three And Paise Fifty Only	Per Kg	12525.00
7	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimeter) dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100mmx100mm (one hundred millimeter into one hundred millimeter) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 (ten) per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25kg (twenty five kilogramme) each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Goods Service tax, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	28.80 Cubic metre	2500.00	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Cubic metre	72,000.00
	TOTAL					495020.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure		% above/below			
	Quoted Rate in Words					


 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD Division,
 Daulatpur Chowk.